LTC6560
1
Rev. A
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Single Channel Transimpedance
Amplifier with Output Multiplexing

DN
C
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6560IUD#PBF LTC6560IUD#TRPBF LHDV 16-Lead (3mm x 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6560HUD#PBF LTC6560HUD#TRPBF LHDV 16-Lead (3mm x 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
LTC6560
3
Rev. A
For more information www.analog.com
AC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
BW –3dB Bandwidth 200mVP-P,OUT and CIN,TOT = 2pF 220 MHz
RT Small Signal Transimpedance IIN < 2µAP-P
l
63
47.7
74 85
101
kΩ
kΩ
RIN Input Resistance f = 100kHz 236 Ω
ROUT Output Resistance f = 100kHz 3 Ω
IN Input Current Noise Density f = 100MHz, CIN,TOT = 2pF 4.3 pA/√Hz
f = 200MHz, CIN,TOT = 2pF 4.8 pA/√Hz
Integrated Input Current Noise f = 0.1MHz to 100MHz, CIN,TOT = 2pF 43 nARMS
f = 0.1MHz to 200MHz, CIN,TOT = 2pF 64 nARMS
Channel Isolation f = 100MHz (O_MUX = High) –65 dB
tRECOVER Overload Recovery Time Input Pulse = 1mA 10 ns
tSWITCH O_MUX Switchover Time 50 ns
	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C, VCCI = VCCO = 5V, O_MUX = 0V, GND = 0V, RLOAD = 100Ω. Output is
AC-coupled. Output taken from OUT pin.
LTC6560
4
Rev. A
For more information www.analog.com
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C, VCCI = VCCO = 5V, O_MUX = 0V, GND = 0V, RLOAD = 100Ω. Output is
AC-coupled. Output taken from OUT pin.
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTC6560I is guaranteed to meet specified performance from
–40°C to 85°C.
Note 3: The LTC6560H is guaranteed to meet specified performance from
–40°C to 125°C.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
IN Pin and VREF Pin
VIN Input Bias Voltage Active Channel